

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



ineldas bringing sev hundred bags of orai to Washington's corn starving army at ley Forge, after colonists had cons the consistently refused to thom.

Oneida ROUTE 1





Wisconsin 54155

UGWA DEHOLUH YATENE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 74 - 10 - 16

- WHEREAS, Joseph Jordan, a member of the Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin has an approved Oneida residential lease, No. B-716 (73) and
- WHEREAS, Joseph Jordan has applied for a home loan in the amount of \$14,000.00 from the First National Bank of Seymour, Wisconsin and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Joseph Jordan has requested the Oneida Tribe of Indians to approve and ratify an assignment of lease document to the First National Bank of Seymour.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida Business Committee in regular session assembled does hereby approve and ratify the assignment of lease No. B-716 (73) to the First National Bank of Seymour, Wisconsin in the amount of \$14,000.00.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is composed of <u>9</u> members of whom <u>5</u> constitute a quorum. <u>8</u> members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the <u>16</u> day of <u>september</u> 1974; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7 members for, o members against, o members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

nargaret Dottater

ecretary, Oneida Tribal Business Committee